Date: Wed Aug 17 14:85:18 2822
Run: 336.001
Routes: 363
Bus: 363

Days: MTWUF--

Description

Miles

SHARLTON MANCR APTS
0.0000

871 BTH ST NE, 28681
B.8966

213 3RD ST NE, 28601
1.0011

769 4TH AV NE, 28601
0.3116
HAEEAXEEX *RR CRSG* 729575P

HIGHLAND AV SE & 8TH ST SE
8.3363

F AV SE & 5TH ST SE
©.2188

728 F AV SE
8.3142

618 S CENTER ST
1.9847

711 1ST ST SW, 28682
©.1248
RHKAEXA® *RR CRSG* 729568E

617 1ST AV NW,28681
1.5116

10TH ST BLVD NW & 7TH AV NW
1.0853

10TH ST BLVD NW & 8TH AV NN,ZBGBl
8.0835

11TH AV CIR NW & 6TH ST NW,28601
1.1856

12TH AV NW & 4TH ST DR NiW
@.8133

13TH AV NW & 4TH ST DR NW
@.0803

N CENTER ST & 11TH AV NE
0.6231

Description: OAKWOOD BUS 363

ELATNE SEAVER

Time Stpld RunLd

7:40 AM
7:43 AM
7:46 AM
7:48 AM
ok s o 3 o ok 3k oK
7:49 AM
7:50 AM
7:51 AM
7:55 AM
7:55 AM
ok ok o ok ok ok
7:59 AM
8:02 AM
8:02 AM
8:06 AM
8:09 AM

8:89 AM

8:11 AM

3

1

3

a

12

12

13

14

17

19

15

20

22

23

Stop ID

336.

336.

336.

336.

336

336.

336

336.

336.

336.

336

336.

336,

336.

336.

336.

877801

814002

212082

803002

.837002

039001

.804001

002002

834002

811002

. 206082

036001

823002

813002

033082

0924002



949 1ST ST NE, 28601
02.2638

SCHOOL: OAKWOOD ELEMENTARY
8.9466

Length of Run:
10.8858
?

8:12 AM

B:15 AM

24 336.032002

9 336.0006061




Date: Wed Aug 17 14:05:49 2022

Run: 336.002
Routes: 132
Bus: 132

Days: MTWUF--

Description
Miles

HUNTINGTON RIDGE APTS.
9.0000

HICKORY TRACE VILLAGE APTS
0.1477

445 11TH AV NE
8.6473

545 12TH AV NE
8.2498

SCHOOL: OAKWOOD ELEMENTARY
2.6356

Length of Run:
3.6805
¥

Time

7:53 AM

7:55 AM

7:58 AM

7:59 AM

8:05 AM

Description: OAKWOOD BUS 132: SHELLEY HUGHES

StpLd Runid

2

1

2

Stop ID

336,025001
336.026001
336.027001
336.008001

336.000001

e e s s e b S A AR



Date: Wed Aug 17 13:55:56 2022
Run: 326,004
Routes: &7
Bus: 87

Days: MTWUF--

Description

Miles

224 28TH AV PL NE

9 .0000

2880 3RD ST NE, 28601
@.6883

23RD AV DR NE & 4TH ST NE, 28661
0.7093

23RD AV PL NE & 5TH ST NE,28601
0.3818

2222 4TH ST PL NE
8.2783

WELLINGTON PLACE
©.1788

5TH ST NE, 28601 & 20TH AV NE
9.2256

1771 5TH ST NE, 28601
0.1186

468 13TH AV NE
@.5e19 :

459 14TH AV NE, 28601
8.1572

307 31ST AV CT NE
2.9399

85 34TH AV NW
8.7229

249 35TH AV NE
©.5958

215 30TH AV NW
9.9%09

120 36TH AV NW
1.0040

166 36TH AV NW
©.6922

189 36TH AV NW
8.1a34

3455 4TH ST BLVD NW
1.1189

Description: JENKINS BUS 87 :

T

:26

128

:31

132

:33

134

:35

135

136

136

145

147

158

152

156

158

158

192

RODNEY PEGUES

ime

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

StpLd RunlLd

1

2

1

19

11

13

14

15

15

15

17

18

18

21

23

24

Stop ID

326.

326.

326.

326.

326.

326,

326

326

326

326,
326.
326.
326,
326.
326.
326.
326.

326.

209002

994001

@77e01

804002

951002

165601

.016002

.013002

. 963602

431081

872002

089002

@58001

008002

016002

079002

071062

821602



3540 4TH ST BLVD NW
©.1034

310 36TH AV NW
0.2390

4322 N CENTER ST

1.8761

355 43RD AV NW

1.9866

SCHOOL: JENKINS ELEMENTARY
1.8165

Length of Run:
16.6125
?

8:02 AM

8:84 AM

8:89 AM

8:17 AM

8:22 AM

25 326.054001

26 326.456001

26 326.355001

27 326.470e01

0 326.060e001



Date: Wed Aug 17 13:56:23 2822

Run: 326.008
Routes: 443
Bus: 443

Days: MTWUE- -

Description
Miles

480 13TH AV NE
9. 0000

1834 1974 ST NE
l.a127
FRAE A Ak *RR CRSG* 7295691

ko s *RR CRsG* 729567x

626 3rp g7 SE, 28602
1.5627

833 5TH ST SE
8. %00

16 9TH Ay SE, 28602
©.1104

143 1971H AV SE, 28602
0.2148

SCHoOL : GRANDVIEY MIDDLE
1.9827
915 HoTg DR
2.6783

1230 anp AV NW, 28601
1.4239

185 18TH ST PL N
0.6822

SCHOO|. ; HICKORY HIGH SCHooL

3.5629
FOX RIDGE APTS
0.7833

Description:

Time
6:30 AM

6:32 AM

A AR e e

********

6:39 AM
6:44 aAmM
6:48 aM
6:51 AM
6:52 AM
6:54 AM
7:00 AM
7:87 am
FHA K A e e
7:11 AM
7:13 AM
********
7:24 am

7:35 AM

EC BUS 443 AM RUN: TIM BEANE

1

0

Stpid RuniLd Stop 1D

e 312. 026007

1 322.1399071

1 316.995901
1 322.12408)
2 322.265097
3 312.169962
9 316.156002
18 322,1069982
12 316.099901

9 322. 004007

9 322.271007

19 322. 003007

13 322. 000001

7 312.143007



SCHOOL: NORTHVIEW MIDDLE
1.9@93
#RsRKRKK* *RR CRSG* 729568E

906 2ND ST SW,28602
4,6538

2436 6TH ST CT SE

2.9347

kk4xkksk KRR CRSG* 729568E

SCHOOL: OAKWOOD ELEMENTARY
3.9699

445 16TH AV. NW

1.6530

923 12TH ST PL NE

2.7278

SCHOOL: JENKINS ELEMENTARY
4,2663

Length of Run:
48,2360
¥

7:41 AM

o o o oK kR ok ok

7:54 AM

8:01 AM

EE T LR Lk

8:11 AM

8:15 AM

8:22 AM

8:35 AM

312.0008001

326.068002

336.040002

336.000001

326.080002

326.049002

326.000001



Date: Wed Aug 17 13:55:31 2022
Run: 326.002
Routes: 384
Bus: 384

Days: MTWUF--

Pescription

Miles

1ST ST SW,28682 & 3RD AV SW, 28602
0.0000 ‘

309 2ND ST PL SW,286082
8.2527

456 2ND ST PL SW, 28602
©.8934

ST PAUL CHURCH
0.6074

240 3RD ST SE,28602
8.5739

252 3RD AV SE, 28682
8.1385

2ND ST PL SE & 4TH AV SE, 28602
0.1625

269 4TH AV SE, 28602
0.0708

617 3RD ST SE,28602
9.1597

327 ATH ST SE, 28682
©.4309

4TH ST SE, 28602 & 3RD AV SE, 28602
8.6114

4TH ST PL SE,286082 & BTH AV SE
a.5201

232 8TH AV SE
0.2283

271 1@TH AV SE
@.3875

254 18TH AV SE, 28602
8.8242

232 18TH AV SE, 28602
0.8284

1133 2ND ST SE- TERRACE APTS
9.2405

¥¥xkkkkk *RR CRSG* 729568EF

Time

137

138

138

140

242

142

143

:44

144

146

146

:48

148

:5@

:58

:5@e

:51

& K o ok ok kK

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

Description: JENKINS BUS 384: WAKENDA STEED

StplLd RunLd

0

1

o

1

13

14

17

18

20

21

23

25

34

Stop 1D

326

326

326

326.

326.

326.

326.

326.

326

326

326.

326.

326,

326.

326.

326,

326.

.997082

.076002

. 8610062

855002

206001

@706e2

395062

058802

.995002

.918002

078002
881662
el7ee2
046002
212001
o201

832001



22ND AV NE & JND ST NE,28601
4.4856

SCHOOL : JENKINS ELEMENTARY
2,3182

Length of Run:
10.7178
¥

g:82 AM

8:10 AM

2

36 326.014002

o 326.000001

I



Date: Wed Aug 17 14:15:36 2822
Run: 344,003
Routes: 385
Bus: 385

Days: MTWUF--

Description

Miles

C AV SE & 16TH ST SE
0.0000

1640 C AV SE

©.1210

152 17TH ST SE
0.8437

135 17TH ST SE
0.0275

39 17TH ST SE
©.1271

1670 A AV SE
8.0e557
¥FAFkA KKK KRR CRSG* 729583G

815 18TH ST NE

9.9142

1666 9TH AV NE,28601
8.1949

1629 9TH AV NE,28601
9.0581

1710 10TH AV NE, 28601
0.4807

837 12TH ST NE
8.5871

923 12TH ST PL NE
0.4892

12TH ST PL NE & 12TH ST CIR NE
9.1559

12TH ST NE & 12TH AV NE
9.1309

13TH AV NE & 12TH ST NE
8.0894

13TH AV NE & 13TH ST NE
9.0837

13TH ST NE & 12TH AV NE
©.8881

Time

7:46

7:47

7:47

7:.47

7:47

7:48

24 o K ook ok ok

7:50

7:51

7:51

7:53

7:54

7:57

7:57

7:57

7:58

7:58

7:58

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

Description: VIEWMONT BUS 385: JIMMY IKARD

StplLd RunlLd

%)

e

9

10

11

13

17

18

23

28

Stop ID

344,

344.

344,

344,

344

344,

344,

344,

344,

344

344,

344

344,

344,

344

344,

344,

918001

@24001

026001

255001

.913002

069082 .

246002

044002

491002

.831001

a72e82

.025602

321001

094002

. 928082

898601

9359092



1128 11iTH ST NE
8.4286
1930 11TH ST NE
2.8752
1229 10TH ST NE
9.6420
846 10TH AV NE, 28661
6.4733
18TH AV NE,28601 & 8TH ST NE,28601
0.0460
921 9TH ST NE
8.2883
827 9TH AV PL NE
@.0884
913 8TH ST NE,28601
0.1178
915 7TH ST NE,28601
8.1121
SCHOOL: VIEWMONT ELEMENTARY
1.8799

Length of Run:
7.7989
¥

100
199
183
:85
105
106
R:07
187
108

+15

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

28

28

29

30

32

33

33

33

34

344,932002
344.011062
344.354081
344 .030002
344.0@74002
344.896092
344.0987001
344.933001
344.023001

344 .000001



Date: Wed Aug 17 14:15:86 2022

Run: 344,002
Routes: 360
Bus: 360

Days: MTWUF--

Description

Miles

F AV SE & 14TH ST SE
@.0000

14TH ST SE & E AV SE, 28662
0.08879

168 14TH ST SE

6.8371

1316 C AV SE
0.8725

115 14TH ST SE
9.1934

C AV SE & 18TH ST SE
9.3214

9TH ST LN SE & D AV DR SE
8.1644

875 F AV DR SE
8.5142

330 16TH AV NE
1.966S

386 17TH AV NE
8.1966

17TH AV NE & 4TH ST NE, 28661
9.8305

416 177TH AV NE
9.039¢

SCHOOL: VIEWMONT ELEMENTARY
0.8820

Length of Run:
4.5a59
?

Time

147

147

+47

147

148

149

7:50

:51

156

157

157

157

100

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

Description: VMT/JKNS BUS 36@: JESSICA JOHNSON

Stptd Runld

1

1

1

2

16

11

13

14

15

16

18

Stop ID

344,

344.

344.

344.

344,

344,

344.

344,

344,

344.

344,

344,

344.

3920091

020002

092602

921082

893002

1le4eel

961002

214062

215002

©37002

palee2

254001

086001



Date: Wed Aug 17 14:14:45 2822

Run: 344.e01
Routes: 413
Bus: 413

Days: MTWUF--

Description
Miles

342 19TH AV NE

0.06000

359 20TH AV NE
@.1765

114 28TH AV NE
8.1824

162 215T AV NE
©.2572

22ND AV NE & 2ND ST NE, 28601
©.4131

25TH AV NW & 1ST ST NW, 28601
8.6367

612 25TH AV NW
1.325¢

2648 2ND ST NW, 28601
1.9265

2018 11TH ST CT Nw
1.5854

1960 11TH ST CT NW
©.8973

1968 18TH ST BLVD NW
0.3754

16858 19TH AV PL NW
8.1871

186TH ST PL NW & 17TH AV N
@.2455

1129 16TH AV NW
8.3763

1559 16TH AV CIR NW
0.3663

1533 11TH ST NW, 28601
@.3801

1270 11TH ST NW, 28601
©.3536

11TH ST NW,28601 & 11TH ST CIR NW

8.0951

Time

118

;19

119

128

122

124

129

134

140

141

142

143

:45

146

148

148

148

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

Description: VIEWMONT BUS 413:KAREN DOWNS

. StplLd Runld

2

1

2

19

11

14

17

18

19

20

21

Stop ID

344

344.

344,

344,

344.

344,

344.

344,

344,

344,

344,

344

344,

344,

344,

344,

344.

344,

. 067082

8l6002

8550082

068002

002001

256602

002002

091082

3@s8eal

812602

006002

. 004002

869062

247082

238602

065001

865082

a76e62



12TH ST DR NW & 12TH ST PL NW
8.3063

1451 12TH ST DR NW
9.2381

1460 OLD LENOIR RD Nw
0.3621

CREEKSIDE
0.7987

1220 10TH ST LN NW
0.1845

10TH ST BLVD NW & 14TH AV DR NW
8.3631

14TH AV DR NW & 1@TH ST DR NW,28601
68.1284

16TH AV LN NW & 8TH ST DR NW
8.4407

1524 6TH ST NW, 28681
8.5803

445 16TH AV NiW
@.1667

SCHOOL: VIEWMONT ELEMENTARY
©.4532

Length of Run:
13,4015
?

149

150

:51

:54

156

157

157

;58

101

102

105

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

22

22

24

27

29

31

32

33

35

36

344,
344,
344,
344.
344,
344,
344,
344,
344,
344,

344,

810082

003002

3686801

163001

839002

381081

848002

1oe002

857082

879002

620001



Date: Wed Aug 17 14:02:21 2822

Run: 332.863 Description: LONGVIEW

Routes: 378
Bus: 378

Days: MTWUF--

Description

Miles

404 17TH ST NW

2.0000

1714 6TH AV NW, 28601
6.2051

1714 6TH AV NW, 28601
0.0000

645 17TH ST DR NW
0.1074

23RD ST NW & 6TH AV NW, 28601
©.8259

23RD ST NW & 6TH AV NW, 28661
@.0000

23560 S5TH AV N
©.1049

5TH AV NW & 26TH ST NwW
©.1856

2414 4TH AV NW, 28601
@.3862

1STH ST NW & 3RD AV NW, 28681
.4473

2135 3RD AV NW, 28601
©.1482

2309 2ND AV NW, 28661
©.1996

2181 2ND AV NW, 28601
8.9797

2125 1ST AV PL NW
©8.0737

2316 MAIN AV DR NW
@.4667

121 27TH ST NW
2.4463

43 28TH ST NW
8.5263

43 28TH ST NW
©.0600

Time

7:22

7:23

7:23

7:26

7:26

7:26

7:27

7:29

7:30

7:33

7:34

7:35

7:37

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

: BUS 378: DORIS BOLICK

StpLd RunlLd

1

2

1

11

12

13

13

15

17

18

21

21

Stop ID

342.

332.

342,

342.

342,

332

332.

342.

332.

332.

332.

332,

332

342,

332.

332.

332,

342

215801

116002

091802

177862

723801

. 920001

067002
151002
243002
182001
217002

240002

.186002

Booee2

201001

093002

167002

.734001



26 26TH ST NW
@.3586
*okdokkkkk XpRp CRSG* 729556K

311 27TH ST SW
0.4532

531 24TH ST SW
0.3879

307 25TH ST SW
©.2811

2519 4TH AV SW
©.4487

2519 ATH AV SW, 28682
@.0000

142 26TH ST SW
8.2875

SCHOOL: LONGVIEW ELEMENTARY
1.8489

SCHOOL: SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY
2.6358

Length of Run:
11.8225
¥

7:40

LEE S 21 2]

7:42

7:44

7:45

7:46

7:46

7:47

7:53

B:1e

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

22

23

23

23

26

26

27

332.

342,

332.

342.

332.

342

332.

332.

342,

188602

935002

118001

183002

191001

.171002

188801

oeeeel

000001



Date: Wed Aug 17 14:02:81 2022

Run: 332.802 Description: LONGVIEW 2: BUS 383: ROBIN MCCLUNEY

Routes: 383

Bus: 383

Days: MTWUF- -

Description Time StpLd RunLd Stop ID
Miles

14TH ST NW,28601 & 1ST AV NW, 28601 7:23 AM 4 4 332,270eel
@.0600

14TH ST NW,28601 & 1ST AV NW, 28601 7:24 AM 2 6 342.007001
9.0000

12TH ST NW & MAIN AV DR NW i 7:25 AM 2 6 332.040002
9.2337
¥dkkKKKE KRR CRSG* 729561G ’ o o oK ok ok ok ke

14TH ST SW & 3RD AV SW, 28602 7:26 AM e 6 332.180062
0.4792

1312 STH AV SW, 28602 7:27 AM e 6 342.197002
©.1813

WEST VIEW COURT APTS : 7:27 AM 1 7 342.061002
8.1708

667 14TH ST SW 7:28 AM @ 7 342.194002
0.1008

1222 7TH AV SW, 28602 7:29 AM 2 9 332.239001
9.4006
LR+ *RR CRSG* 729559': EEEE LS T 3]

BETHANY LUTHERAN CHURCH 7131 AM 2 11 332.875002
0.5955

127 17TH ST NW 7:31 AM 1 12 342.044002
6.0000

1762 2ND AV NW, 28601 7:32 AM 3 15 332.212002
8.2104

17TH ST PL NW & 1ST AV NW,28601 7:34 AM e 15 332.251001
8.2856 '

17TH ST PL NW & 1ST AV NW, 28601 7:34 AM 1 16 342.168002
0.0000

112 18TH ST NW 7:36 AM 1 17 332.230001
6.4318

1ST AV NW,28601 & 208TH ST NW 7:37 AM ) 17 332.233001
8.2341

2129 1ST AV NiW, 28681 7:37 MM ) 17 342.046001

2.1184



132 17TH ST SW

9.9186

1848 2ND AV SW,28602

9.2023

1931 2ND AV SW, 28602
0.0780

20TH ST SW & 2ND AV SW,28602
9.0646

330 20TH ST SW
8.0566

21ST ST SW & 4TH AV SW,28602
9.1384

331 21ST ST SW
9.0511

239 21ST ST SW
9.0716 _

17TH ST SW & 7TH AV SW,28602
9.8142 '

15TH ST SW & 7TH AV DR SW
9.2375

15TH ST SW & 7TH AV DR SW
9.0000

15TH ST SW & 7TH AV DR SW
0.0000

SCHOOL: LONGVIEW ELEMENTARY
9.4053

SCHOOL: SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY
2.6358

Length of Run:
9.5161
¢

140

149

:41

141

141

142

142

142

145

145

145

148

185

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

18

20

2e

23

25

26

28

29

30

31

32

32

332

332.

342,

332,

332

342

332.

342

342

342

332

332

332.

342.

.0780€1

216001

881002

821002

.221001

.124802

8989001

.128ee2

. 208002

.196882

. 006002

.918001

goeeal

oeeeol



Date: Wed Aug 17 14:12:25 2822

Run: 342.085

Routes:

Bus: 88

88

Days: MTWUF--

Description

Miles
SCHOOL:
0.0000
912 28TH
41,2867
912 28TH
0.e009
168 28TH
8.4330
168 29TH
©.1295
199 29TH
9.0364
- 525 29TH
8.1528
522 29TH
0.1688
296 31ST
8.4301
296 31ST
9,0000
272 31ST
0.0557

Description: SOUTHWEST BUS 88: KEITH HERMAN

GRANDVIEW MIDDLE

ST

ST

ST

5T

ST

5T

ST

ST

5T

5T

SW

S

SW

PL

PL

SW

PL

SW

SW

SW

272 31ST ST SW

9.60080

15T AV SW,28602 & 31ST ST SW

a.31e0

Sh

SW

SW

WHISNANTS GARAGE

9.2163

WHISNANTS GARAGE

@.1943

248 32ND ST SW

9.8280

516 32ND ST SW

8.2e51

516 32ND ST SW

©.0de0ce

Time

:16

123

123

124

125

125

126

127

128

128

129

129

:29

130

(31

133

134

134

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM .

AM
A
AM
AM
AM

AM

AM
AM

AM

Stptd Runld

e

1

1

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

21

22

Stop ID

316.0600001
332.156002
342.894001
332.207002
342.203802
332.263002
332.027002
342.198002
332.255002
342,193@01
332.215002
342.099%002
332.256802
332.144002
342.188002
342.917002
332.203002

342.023002



